CONSTRUCTION

COMMODITY

NON-PROFESSIONAL

PROFESSIONAL

TOTAL

CONSTRUCTION

COMMODITY

NON-PROFESSIONAL

PROFESSIONAL

TOTAL

Total MBE Competitive w/Availability Payments

FY 18 *
GOAL Competitive
(%) Payments

13.7 $276,073,028
3.5 $35,670,064
14.1 $91,583,382
15.8 $16,611,812

$419,938,286

FY 2018 and FY 2019

FY 18 FY 18 MBE

MBE (%) Payments
12.84% $35,446,292
0.87% $310,047
9.19% $8,420,136
8.70% $1,445,568
10.86% $45,622,043

FY 19 *
GOAL Competitive
(%) Payments

13.7 $192,376,264
3.5 $51,913,470
14.1 $108,912,455
15.8 $11,036,444

$364,238,633

Total WBE Competitive w/Availability Payments

FY 18 *
GOAL Competitive
(%) Payments

13.8 $60,274,976
6.2 $11,368,389
15 $49,766,008

15.8 $16,619,885
$138,029,258

FY 18 FY 18 WBE
WBE (%) Payments
12.42% $7,488,515
3.24% $368,283
4.66% $2,318,356
14.32% $2,379,232
9.10% $12,554,388

FY 19 *
GOAL Competitive
(%) Payments

13.8 $62,098,696
6.2 $15,779,044
15 $64,461,386

15.8 $11,037,189

$153,376,314

FY 19
MBE (%)

17.47%
1.31%
9.82%
4.79%

12.50%

FY 19
WBE (%)

3.32%
5.78%
4.90%
13.19%

4.95%

FY 19 MBE
Payments

$33,616,531
$682,597
$10,696,971
$528,098

$45,524,198

FY 19 WBE
Payments

$2,063,433
$912,302

$3,159,012

$1,455,706

$7,590,454



