Total MBE Competitive w/Availability Payments FY 2018 and FY 2019

	GOAL (%)	FY 18 * Competitive Payments	FY 18 MBE (%)	FY 18 MBE Payments	GOAL (%)	FY 19 * Competitive Payments	FY 19 MBE (%)	FY 19 MBE Payments
CONSTRUCTION	13.7	\$276,073,028	12.84%	\$35,446,292	13.7	\$192,376,264	17.47%	\$33,616,531
COMMODITY	3.5	\$35,670,064	0.87%	\$310,047	3.5	\$51,913,470	1.31%	\$682,597
NON-PROFESSIONAL	14.1	\$91,583,382	9.19%	\$8,420,136	14.1	\$108,912,455	9.82%	\$10,696,971
PROFESSIONAL	15.8	\$16,611,812	8.70%	\$1,445,568	15.8	\$11,036,444	4.79%	\$528,098
TOTAL		\$419,938,286	10.86%	\$45,622,043		\$364,238,633	12.50%	\$45,524,198

Total WBE Competitive w/Availability Payments

	GOAL (%)	FY 18 * Competitive Payments	FY 18 WBE (%)	FY 18 WBE Payments	GOAL (%)	FY 19 * Competitive Payments	FY 19 WBE (%)	FY 19 WBE Payments
CONSTRUCTION	13.8	\$60,274,976	12.42%	\$7,488,515	13.8	\$62,098,696	3.32%	\$2,063,433
COMMODITY	6.2	\$11,368,389	3.24%	\$368,283	6.2	\$15,779,044	5.78%	\$912,302
NON-PROFESSIONAL	15	\$49,766,008	4.66%	\$2,318,356	15	\$64,461,386	4.90%	\$3,159,012
PROFESSIONAL	15.8	\$16,619,885	14.32%	\$2,379,232	15.8	\$11,037,189	13.19%	\$1,455,706
TOTAL		\$138,029,258	9.10%	\$12,554,388		\$153,376,314	4.95%	\$7,590,454